E mﬂmm Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2019 PORSCHE 718 BOXSTER W Branded Title: Salvage >

VIN: WPOCA2AB0KS210969
CONVERTIBLE

2.0L H4 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

W Regular oil changes >
2ama 3 Previous owners »

m Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal >
. Last owned in California >

[ 41,290 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/9/26 at 6:30:41 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to

make a better decision about your next used car.

(C|AR[F|AJ™] Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/13/2024

Damage reported: minor to moderate damage (i) Damage Severity Scale

View More Details * [ m ‘

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

12/22/2025

Accident reported: moderate damage (i) Damage Severity Scale

View More Details * [ m ‘

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE




Event 3

01/29/2026
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

View More Details *

(C[AIR]F][AJ™® Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @

Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 01/29/2026.

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment G)
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @

v v v
No indication of an odometer rollback. . . .
Accident / Damage @

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 08/13/2024. Damage Reported Severe Damage
Accident reported: 12/22/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty @

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Warranty Voided

Damage Brands ® No Problem No Problem Alert!
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found
Odometer Brands @ No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Ownership History 2 Owner1 & Owner2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2019 2021 2024

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 11 mo. 3yrs. 1T mo. 1 yr. 5mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces California California California

Estimated miles driven per year 5,267/yr 7,555/yr 6,086/yr



Last reported odometer reading

(C/A[R[F|AJ Detailed History

- Owner1

Purchased: 2019

Date

04/15/2019

A

05/08/2019

A

05/17/2019

05/18/2019

A

05/21/2019

06/28/2019

A

05/05/2020

A

08/21/2020

A

04/27/2021

Mileage

28

360

1,326

4,638

6,788

10,261

Source

Porsche San Diego
San Diego, CA
https://porschesandiego.com

4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews

@ 36 Customer Favorites

Porsche San Diego
San Diego, CA
https://porschesandiego.com

4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews

@ 86 Customer Favorites

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chula Vista, CA

Porsche San Diego
San Diego, CA
https://porschesandiego.com

4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews

@ 86 Customer Favorites

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chula Vista, CA

Porsche San Diego
San Diego, CA
https://porschesandiego.com

4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews
@ 86 Customer Favorites

Porsche San Diego
San Diego, CA
https://porschesandiego.com

4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews
@ 36 Customer Favorites

Porsche San Diego
San Diego, CA
https://porschesandiego.com

4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews

@ 86 Customer Favorites

Porsche San Diego

10,261 32,562

41,290

Glossary

Personal Lease Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Interior cleaned

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced

5,267 mi/yr



04/27/2021 10,261

A

04/28/2021

05/09/2021

- Owner2
Purchased: 2021

Date Mileage
07/01/2021
05/12/2022 15,793

A

05/04/2023 21,920

A

10/31/2023
07/24/2024 32,531
07/29/2024 32,539

A

Porsche San Diego
San Diego, CA
https://porschesandiego.com

4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews
@ 36 Customer Favorites

2

LRy

Porsche San Diego
San Diego, CA
4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews
@ 86 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

- Alignment performed
-Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Wheel locks removed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for
sale. That's a good thing!

Vehicle offered for sale

Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned Sold as a Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned vehicle

Dealer
San Diego, CA

PORSCHE

APPROVED
ERTIFIED PRE-DWNE

Source

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Porsche San Diego
San Diego, CA
https://porschesandiego.com

4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews

@ 36 Customer Favorites

Porsche San Diego
San Diego, CA
https://porschesandiego.com

4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews
@ 36 Customer Favorites

Porsche Cars North America

California
Inspection Station

Porsche San Diego

San Diego, CA

https://porschesandiego.com
48/5.0

ET b AW PRy R B

Personal Vehicle
7,555 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

-Tire repaired

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Manufacturer Voluntary Service Action issued
- Program #WNH2 RE-PROGRAMMING DME CONTROL
UNIT

Click here or call 1-800-PORSCHE to locate an authorized
Porsche dealer near you.

© Learn more about this campaign

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Battery/charging system checked
-Emissions inspection performed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wheel locks removed



08/01/2024
08/02/2024
08/07/2024 32,541
08/07/2024
08/12/2024 32,551

A

08/12/2024 32,562

08/13/2024

2

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

= Owner3
Purchased: 2024

Date Mileage

4.8/5.0
147 Verified Reviews

@ 36 Customer Favorites
Online Listing
Vehicle Manufacturer

Huntington Beach Hyundai
Huntington Beach, CA
huntingtonbeachhyundai.com

48/5.0
17 Verified Reviews

@ 2,109 Customer Favorites

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Huntington Beach Hyundai
Huntington Beach, CA
huntingtonbeachhyundai.com

48/5.0
17 Verified Reviews

@ 2,109 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

Damage Report

Source

- I'lre condition and pressure checked
-Wheel locks removed

Vehicle offered for sale

Lease vehicle returned to dealer

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Brakes serviced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Door edge guards installed

- Drivability/performance checked
- Emission system checked

- GPS/navigation system installed
- Nitrogen fill tires

- Oil and filter changed

-VIN glass etching vin etched

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for
sale. That's a good thing!

Passed emissions inspection

Damage reported: minor to moderate damage @
-Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

) ]

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

Il

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Personal Vehicle
6,086 mi/yr

Comments



Date Mileage Source Comments
08/24/2024 32,569 California Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Beach, CA
09/23/2024 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Long Beach, CA
09/26/2024 33,732 Porsche Long Beach Vehicle serviced
)ﬁ Long Beach, CA -Maintenance inspection completed
A porschelongbeach.com - Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Brakes checked
47750 -Fluids checked
52 Verified Reviews - Tire condition and pressure checked
@ 5 Customer Favorites - Water pump gasket replaced
-Water pump replaced
05/16/2025 37,362 Euro Car Clinic Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Signal Hill, CA - Oil and filter changed
A eurocarclinic.com/
4.9/5.0
129 Verified Reviews
@ 98 customer Favorites
12/22/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: moderate damage @
@ -Damage to front
-Damage to left front
-Damage to left rear
Damage Severity Scale
| 7% I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
_ Damage Location
" FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION -
ﬁ LEFT RIGHT
REAR
01/23/2026 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Long Beach, CA
01/29/2026 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
{ There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
“ vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
technician before you buy. Learn More
b
01/29/2026 California Title or registration issued to insurance company
Motor Vehicle Dept.
01/29/2026 41,290 California Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
v Motor Vehicle Dept. -SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Rancho Cordova, CA



A Rancho Cordova,'CA

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service
history for free at carfax.com/service.

L W

!
)

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/carFax [ @carraxinc [ About caRFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY |5 ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/9/26 6:30:41 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 PORSCHE 718 BOXSTER vehicle (VIN:
WPOCA2A80KS210969), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/9/26 at 7:30 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



